o, -
Clackmannanshire . w
Third Sector Interface

Clackmannanshire & Stirling

Health & Social Care
Partnership

Communities Mental Health & Wellbeing Fund & Il Fund

We are delighted to announce that the following organisations have been successful in securing funding from
the Communities Mental Health & Wellbeing (CMHWB) Fund and/or the Ideas, Innovation & Improvement

(1) Fund.

Organisation Name

Action in Mind
Al Masaar

Allan Water Angling Improvement Association
Alloa Community Enterprises

Alva Development Trust

Alzheimer Scotland

Bannockburn House Trust

Barnardos

bOunceT Innovative Occupational Therapy CIC

Braehead, Broomridge and District Community Development Trust

Breathe Easy Clackmannanshire Community Group
Central Carers Association (Falkirk and Clackmannan)
Central Scotland Chinese Elderly Project (CSCEP)
Central Scotland Regional Equality Council
Clackmannanshire Citizens Advice Bureau

Clacks Good Food

Coorie Creative CIC

Coorie Creative CIC

Cycling Without Age Scotland Clackmannanshire
Dates-n-Mates, Project of C-Change
Dates-n-Mates, Project of C-Change

Dollar Community Development Trust

Dunblane Development Trust

Dunblane Development Trust Ltd (Dementia Friendly Dunblane)
Dunblane Youth & Centre Sports Trust

ENABLE Scotland

Forth Valley Disability Sport

Forth Valley Men's Shed

Forth Valley Recovery Community (FVRC)

Forth Valley Sensory Centre

Give a Dog a Bone... and an animal a home

Hawkhill Community Association Ltd

Area

Stirling

Stirling

Stirling

Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire/Stirling
Stirling

Stirling
Clackmannanshire/Stirling
Stirling

Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire

Stirling
Clackmannanshire/Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire

Stirling

Stirling

Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire

Stirling

Clackmannanshire

Stirling

Stirling

Stirling

Stirling
Clackmannanshire/Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire/Stirling
Stirling

Clackmannanshire

Clackmannanshire

Amount

£8,250.00

£6,560.50
£4,000.00
£2,200.00
£8,992.00
£5,179.00
£10,000.00
£10,000.00
£10,000.00
£4,000.00
£1,250.00
£5,717.00
£1,659.00
£7,262.64
£9,478.00
£5,000.00
£5,000.00
£5,000.00
£8,400.00
£7,500.00
£7,500.00
£6,971.00
£1,738.17
£4,933.00
£9,195.00
£7,721.00
£2,370.00
£2,525.00
£5,000.00
£6,840.00
£2,417.86
£2,500.00

Fund

CMHWB

CMHWB
CMHWB
1
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
1]

1]
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
1]
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
1]
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB



Organisation Name
Home-Start Clackmannanshire

Home-Start Stirling

Macrobert Arts Centre

Maggie's Forth Valley (Maggie Keswick Jencks Cancer Caring Centres Trust)
Menstrie Community Action Group
Menstrie Senior Citizens Lunch Club

Neils Hugs Foundation

People Direct CIC

PLUS (Forth Valley) Limited

Raploch Community Partnership

Reachout With Arts In Mind

Scottish Families Affected by Alcohol and Drugs
Stirling Carers Centre

Stirling District Citizens Advice Bureau Ltd
Stirling Street Pastors

StirlingdCommunity

Strathcarron Hospice

Support for Families

The Braveheart Association

The Conservation Volunteers

The Conservation Volunteers Scotland

The Japanese Garden at Cowden Castle SCIO
The Playpen Cafe CIC

The Skate People

The Sporting Memories Foundation Scotland
The Yoga Tree Stirling Ltd

Town Break SCIO

Transform Forth Valley

Transform Forth Valley

Tullibody Community Garden

University of Stirling Students' Union

Wee County Vets & Support Group
Wellbeing Scotland

Wellbeing Scotland

Area
Clackmannanshire

Stirling
Stirling
Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire
Stirling
Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Stirling
Stirling
Stirling
Stirling
Stirling

Clackmannanshire/Stirling

Stirling
Stirling
Stirling
Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire
Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Stirling
Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Stirling
Clackmannanshire
Clackmannanshire

Stirling

Amount
£5,300.00
£4,887.00
£4,994.50

£10,000.00
£6,995.70
£2,300.00
£6,040.00
£3,100.00
£8,262.00
£9,991.00
£5,000.00
£2,085.00
£9,080.00

£10,000.00
£9,880.00
£2,644.80
£3,718.00
£9,965.00
£8,837.00
£4,500.00
£7,670.00
£3,030.00
£8,963.00
£2,668.20
£4,460.00
£2,100.00
£10,000.00
£8,500.00
£8,500.00
£3,698.00
£10,000.00
£3,500.00
£8,867.52
£8,867.52

Fund
CMHWB
I
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
[
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB/III
CMHWB
CMHWB/III
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB
CMHWB



