

## **Communities Mental Health & Wellbeing Fund & III Fund**

We are delighted to announce that the following organisations have been successful in securing funding from the Communities Mental Health & Wellbeing (CMHWB) Fund and/or the Ideas, Innovation & Improvement (III) Fund.

Organisation Name	Area	Amount	Fund
Action in Mind	Stirling	£8,250.00	CMHWB
Al Masaar	Stirling	£6,560.50	CMHWB
Allan Water Angling Improvement Association	Stirling	£4,000.00	CMHWB
Alloa Community Enterprises	Clackmannanshire	£2,200.00	III
Alva Development Trust	Clackmannanshire	£8,992.00	CMHWB
Alzheimer Scotland	Clackmannanshire/Stirling	£5,179.00	CMHWB
Bannockburn House Trust	Stirling	£10,000.00	CMHWB
Barnardos	Stirling	£10,000.00	CMHWB
bOunceT Innovative Occupational Therapy CIC	Clackmannanshire/Stirling	£10,000.00	CMHWB
Braehead, Broomridge and District Community Development Trust	Stirling	£4,000.00	CMHWB
Breathe Easy Clackmannanshire Community Group	Clackmannanshire	£1,250.00	CMHWB
Central Carers Association (Falkirk and Clackmannan)	Clackmannanshire	£5,717.00	CMHWB
Central Scotland Chinese Elderly Project (CSCEP)	Stirling	£1,659.00	CMHWB
Central Scotland Regional Equality Council	Clackmannanshire/Stirling	£7,262.64	CMHWB
Clackmannanshire Citizens Advice Bureau	Clackmannanshire	£9,478.00	CMHWB
Clacks Good Food	Clackmannanshire	£5,000.00	Ш
Coorie Creative CIC	Stirling	£5,000.00	Ш
Coorie Creative CIC	Stirling	£5,000.00	CMHWB
Cycling Without Age Scotland Clackmannanshire	Clackmannanshire	£8,400.00	CMHWB
Dates-n-Mates, Project of C-Change	Clackmannanshire	£7,500.00	CMHWB
Dates-n-Mates, Project of C-Change	Stirling	£7,500.00	CMHWB
Dollar Community Development Trust	Clackmannanshire	£6,971.00	CMHWB
Dunblane Development Trust	Stirling	£1,738.17	III
Dunblane Development Trust Ltd (Dementia Friendly Dunblane)	Stirling	£4,933.00	CMHWB
Dunblane Youth & Centre Sports Trust	Stirling	£9,195.00	CMHWB
ENABLE Scotland	Stirling	£7,721.00	CMHWB
Forth Valley Disability Sport	Clackmannanshire/Stirling	£2,370.00	CMHWB
Forth Valley Men's Shed	Clackmannanshire	£2,525.00	III
Forth Valley Recovery Community (FVRC)	Clackmannanshire/Stirling	£5,000.00	CMHWB
Forth Valley Sensory Centre	Stirling	£6,840.00	CMHWB
Give a Dog a Bone and an animal a home	Clackmannanshire	£2,417.86	CMHWB
Hawkhill Community Association Ltd	Clackmannanshire	£2,500.00	CMHWB

Organisation Name	Area	Amount	Fund
Home-Start Clackmannanshire	Clackmannanshire	£5,300.00	CMHWB
Home-Start Stirling	Stirling	£4,887.00	III
Macrobert Arts Centre	Stirling	£4,994.50	CMHWB
Maggie's Forth Valley (Maggie Keswick Jencks Cancer Caring Centres Trust)	Stirling	£10,000.00	CMHWB
Menstrie Community Action Group	Clackmannanshire	£6,995.70	CMHWB
Menstrie Senior Citizens Lunch Club	Clackmannanshire	£2,300.00	CMHWB
Neils Hugs Foundation	Clackmannanshire	£6,040.00	CMHWB
People Direct CIC	Clackmannanshire	£3,100.00	CMHWB
PLUS (Forth Valley) Limited	Stirling	£8,262.00	CMHWB
Raploch Community Partnership	Stirling	£9,991.00	CMHWB
Reachout With Arts In Mind	Clackmannanshire	£5,000.00	CMHWB
Scottish Families Affected by Alcohol and Drugs	Stirling	£2,085.00	III
Stirling Carers Centre	Stirling	£9,080.00	CMHWB
Stirling District Citizens Advice Bureau Ltd	Stirling	£10,000.00	CMHWB
Stirling Street Pastors	Stirling	£9,880.00	CMHWB
Stirling4Community	Stirling	£2,644.80	CMHWB
Strathcarron Hospice	Clackmannanshire/Stirling	£3,718.00	CMHWB
Support for Families	Stirling	£9,965.00	CMHWB
The Braveheart Association	Stirling	£8,837.00	CMHWB
The Conservation Volunteers	Stirling	£4,500.00	CMHWB
The Conservation Volunteers Scotland	Stirling	£7,670.00	CMHWB
The Japanese Garden at Cowden Castle SCIO	Clackmannanshire	£3,030.00	CMHWB/III
The Playpen Cafe CIC	Clackmannanshire	£8,963.00	CMHWB
The Skate People	Stirling	£2,668.20	CMHWB/III
The Sporting Memories Foundation Scotland	Clackmannanshire	£4,460.00	CMHWB
The Yoga Tree Stirling Ltd	Stirling	£2,100.00	CMHWB
Town Break SCIO	Stirling	£10,000.00	CMHWB
Transform Forth Valley	Clackmannanshire	£8,500.00	CMHWB
Transform Forth Valley	Stirling	£8,500.00	CMHWB
Tullibody Community Garden	Clackmannanshire	£3,698.00	CMHWB
University of Stirling Students' Union	Stirling	£10,000.00	CMHWB
Wee County Vets & Support Group	Clackmannanshire	£3,500.00	CMHWB
Wellbeing Scotland	Clackmannanshire	£8,867.52	CMHWB
Wellbeing Scotland	Stirling	£8,867.52	CMHWB